#### After recording return to:

Kirsten Barron BARRON SMITH DAUGERT, PLLC PO Box 5008 Bellingham, WA 98227

Auditor File #: 2007 1219026

#### **RDAGR**

Recorded at the request of:

#### BARRON SMITH DAUGERT, PL

on 12/19/2007 at 16:05

Total of

72 page(s) Fee: \$ 111.00

SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON F. MILENE HENLEY, AUDITOR

DMT

#### **DOCUMENT TITLE:** ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

GRANTORS: KATHRYNE A NICKERSON & WILLIAM M ZINGARELLI

REBECCA C EARNEST, UND 1/2; VAUGHN E PLOEGER, UND 1/2 AS JTWRS

LOIS E BRANDT, TTEE 295 RACCOON LLC CHERYL LEE CASTAGNA CHERYL LEE CASTAGNA

LYNN S & GLEANNA RICHARDS

SHARIN J LEE

GORDON K & ANN L GABRIELSON JOHN R & SALLY J BENNETT WALLACE H.J. CHANG, MD EARL D ROBERTSON, TTEE

JOHAN G KOOYMAN

JOHN M GOTTMAN & JULIE S GOTTMAN JOHN M GOTTMAN & JULIE S GOTTMAN

#### ADDITIONAL GRANTORS FOUND ON PAGE 2 OF THIS DOCUMENT:

RACCOON POINT ROAD MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION **GRANTEE:** 

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION(S):

170734 002 000 PR SE-SW

170734 010 000 PR SE-SW

170743 006 000 -20-PR LT 5

170743 011 000 PT LT 5

170743 012 000 -9H-PT GL 5

170743 013 000 -9G-PR LT 5

170743 014 000 PR GL 5

170743 015 000 PT LT 5

170743 016 000 -9J-PR 5 OR LT 3 BUCKHORN 2 UNR PLAT

170744 002 000 PR GL 5 & PR GL 6

170743 018 000 BUCKHORN NO. 3 SHORT PLAT-LOT 2

170743 020 000 BUCKHORN NO. 3 SHORT PLAT-LOT 4

170744 004 000 PT GL 6

170744 005 000 -18-PRS LT 6

170744 006 000 PR GL 6

170744 008 000 PR GL 6

#### ADDITIONAL LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS FOUND ON PAGE 3 OF THIS DOCUMENT:

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 2 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTINUED:

```
170744 010 000 PR LT 6
170744 011 000 -13C-PT GL 6
171821 009 000 PR NE-NW
170833 001 000 E220' OF W660' GL 1
171712 003 000 EVERGREEN SHORT PLAT LOT 2 TGW UND INT IN COMMON AREA ON LOT 1
171714 004 000 MATIA VIEW SHORT PLAT LOT 3 TGW UND INT IN 14006 COMMON AREA
171713 009 001 SEACLIFF SHORT PLAT-LT 4 (SFTPO SEE 002)
171713 009 002 SEACLIFF SHORT PLAT-LT 4 (SFTPO SEE 001)
171713 011 000 PR SW-NE & PR NW-SE
171714 005 000 MATIA VIEW SHORT PLAT LOT 4 TGW UND INT IN 14006 COMMON AREA
171721 002 000 PR GL 1 & PR BUCK MOUNTAIN TRACTS-LT 65
171721 003 000 SUNSHINE RIDGE SHORT PLAT-LT 1, TWG UND 1/2 INT IN
171721 009 000 SUNSHINE RIDGE SHORT PLAT-LOT 2, TGW UND 1/2 INT IN
171721 010 000 SUNSHINE RIDGE SHORT PLAT-SHORELINE COMMON AREA
171724 005 000 PR SE-NW; PR SW-NW
171724 009 000 PR SE-NW & PR SW-NE
171750 069 000 BUCK MOUNTAIN TRACTS LOT 69, TGW PR GL-1, SEC 8
170833 004 000 PR W440' GL-1
171750 070 000 BUCK MOUNTAIN TRACTS LOT 70, EX ELY PR
171750 071 000 BUCK MOUNTAIN TRACTS LOT 71, TGW ELY PR LOT 70
171624 001 000 THE ALYCE ONE SHORT PLAT-LOT 1
171624 003 000 THE ALYCE ONE SHORT PLAT-LOT 2
171632 001 000 PR NW-SW
171632 002 000 PR NW-SW
171651 024 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 24
171650 002 000 RACCOON POINT - LOT 2
171650 006 000 RACCOON POINT-LOT 6
171650 007 000 RACCOON POINT-LOT 7 & .06 AC UNPLATTED PR GL 1
171650 010 000 RACCOON POINT-LOT 10
171650 012 000 RACCOON POINT-LOT 12
171650 017 000 RACCOON POINT-LOT 17
171650 018 00 RACCOON POINT-LOT 18
171650 023 000 RACCOON POINT-TRACT B TGW TDS 2.97 CHS
171651 021 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 21
171651 022 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 22 TGW TDS .83 CHS
171651 026 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 26
171651 027 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 27
171651 029 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 29 & PR LT 28
171651 031 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 31
171651 033 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 33
171651 034 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 34
171651 035 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 35
171651 036 000 RACCOON POINT NO 2-LOT 36
172111 002 000 TWIN LAKES NATURE PRESERVE TRACT 5/6A S.P.-LT 5B, TGW CONS ESMT
172111 004 000 TWN LKS NAT PRESERVE TR 5/6 SP-LT6A & WLY PR TK6, TGW CONS ESMT
172111 005 000 PR GL-1, PR NW-NE, PR SE-SW SEC 16, PR GL-1 SEC 22; TGW
172112 001 000 PR NW-NE & PR NE-NW SEC 21 TRACT 2; SURV BK 11/181; TGW CONS ESMT
172113 003 000 TWIN LAKES NATURE PRESERVE; TRACT 3 SH PLT-LOT 3A; TGW CONS ESMT
172113 005 000 TWIN LKS NATURE PRESERVE TRACT 3 SH PLAT-LOT 3B; TGW CONS ESMT
172113 006 000 PRITCHETT SHORT PLAT-LT 1, TGW CONS ESMT
172113 007 000 PRITCHETT SHORT PLAT-LT 2, TGW CONS ESMT
```

172222 001 000 PR GL-1 & PR SW-NW, TGW CONS ESMT

## 2007 1219026 PAGE 3 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

#### **GRANTORS CONTINUED:**

JAMES R PLIHAL, TTEE KIRSCHBAUM LTD PARTNERSHIP KEVIN J & LISA M CONNER MICHAEL BOERO & VALERIE WOODRUFF JAMES B & SANDRA A DAGNON TTEE JAMES B & SANDRA A DAGNON TTEE FRANKLIN M & BARBARA L TRUNKEY CO-TRUSTEES FRANKLIN M & BARBARA L TRUNKEY CO-TRUSTEES FRANKLIN M & BARBARA L TRUNKEY CO-TRUSTEES DONNA L DELONG MICHAEL HOOVER MADRONA POINT PROPERTIES LLC MADRONA POINT PROPERTIES LLC ROBERT B CONNELL RICHARD F HOFFMAN, TTEE JONATHAN H & PATRICIA T BERG JONATHAN H & PATRICIA T BERG LEONARD G & MAUREEN RICKEY **GREGORY R NEBEKER IRWIN SIEGEL** JAMES & ESTHER MCCULLOUGH, TTEE DAVID W & RIFAAT FAY RACCOON POINT INC. RACCOON POINT INC. INGE THEISEN ARJEAN FILMER-BENNETT TTEE JOHN & PAMELA CARR SHAWN & LEILA ELLIFF PHILLIP JONES & SUZANNE QUINN SUZANNE DEGE JULIET B JOHNSON ROBERT C TUCKER MARSHA E WOLF & KENNETH R LINKHART MARSHA E WOLF & KENNETH R LINKHART **RICHARD & SHERRIE SCHIFF** NATALIE L VINSON-CARDINELL **BRUCE RYLANDER** JAMES C & SYLVIA S BIDDICK ROBERT & WENDY LUCAS, TTEES **BRIAN & ORGELINA WIESE** WILLI J & PATSY B KUEHLE, H/W WILLI J & PATSY B KUEHLE, H/W B J & BARBARA IWARSSON ROBERT J & PATRICIA L HERBOLD ALLEN WILCOX, ET AL G FRANK & PAIGE A MCCORMICK GERALD MUNOFF & ELEANORE STEWART **RICHARD & MYRNA FANT DONALD & FRANCES PRITCHETT** KAY T POPE TTEE

HAWAII LOA REALTY, INC.

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 4 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

#### **Road Maintenance Agreement**

This Road Maintenance Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006/by and among the Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association (the "Association") and the property owners identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and their successors and assigns with respect to real property located on Orcas Island, in San Juan County, Washington, as further defined herein. Such property owners are hereinafter referred to collectively as "Lot Owners" and individually as a "Lot Owner."

WHEREAS, Raccoon Point Road, for purposes of this Agreement, is described as a private single road on Orcas Island in San Juan County, Washington which starts at the intersection of Buckhorn Road and ends at the Raccoon Point entrance gates (the "Road), as further described in Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, the Lot Owners share a common right of ingress and egress over the Road, which serves the Lot Owners' properties, as further described herein (individually a "Lot" or collectively the "Lots");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to provide for the repair and maintenance of the Road;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to keep the Road private and limit access to Lot Owners and invited guests;

WHEREAS, the parties intend for this Agreement to supersede all road maintenance and use agreements in regards to the use, maintenance and control of the Road between and among all parties hereto, including, but not limited to the Road Maintenance Agreement recorded under San Juan County Auditor's File No. 119880 and the Easement Agreement recorded under San Juan County Auditor's File No. 69432 incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, the parties enter into this Agreement in order to provide a governing structure and authority to maintain and regulate the use of the Road.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree to the following which shall be a covenant upon the Lots.

- Property. This Agreement shall apply to the easements and/or use rights to the Road held by the Lot Owners with regard to the property legally described in Exhibit A.
- 2. **Purpose of Agreement**. The purpose of this Agreement is to maintain and regulate the use of the Road, which services the Lots for the use and benefit of all Lot Owners, and shall be binding upon all Lot Owners.

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 5 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

- 3. Road Maintenance Association. The Association has been formed to be the governing entity and is responsible for granting rights to use the Road, maintaining and regulating the Road, and ensuring compliance with this Agreement. The Association is governed by its Bylaws, as recorded under San Juan County Auditor's File No. 780, which have been adopted by Association's Board of Directors and may be amended from time to time as provided in the Bylaws.
- 4. Grant of Easement. With respect to any portion of the Road that currently crosses a Lot Owner's Lot, then such Lot Owner hereby grants the Association: (i) the right to maintain, improve and control use of the Road in accordance with its Bylaws; and (ii) the right to grant each Lot Owner an easement for ingress and egress on the Road for so long as such Lot Owner is a member of the Association in good standing (as defined in the Association's Bylaws). The Association hereby grants each Lot an easement for ingress and egress on the Road in accordance with its Bylaws for so long as its respective Lot Owner is a member of the Association in good standing (as defined in the Association's Bylaws).
- 5. General Maintenance and Regulation of Use. The Association is responsible for maintenance of the Road and regulation of its use. Road maintenance shall include, without limitation, repair of ordinary wear and tear to the Road, erosion prevention, snow removal, dust control and any other activities to maintain the Road. Road maintenance shall not include improvements or upgrades to the Road. Improvements or upgrades to the Road shall be done pursuant to a special assessment as defined in the Bylaws. Regulation of use shall include, without limitation, speed of vehicles, road closures, vehicle size, third party use of the Road, and use of the Road for commercial purposes.
- 6. Assessments. The Board of Directors shall have the authority subject to the Bylaws to collect from Lot Owners amounts sufficient to cover the costs of the maintenance and regulation of the use of the Road. These amounts shall be referred to as Assessment(s), and shall include all costs associated with the operation of the Association and the maintenance and regulation of the use of the Road. Assessments include without limitation, maintaining the Association as a nonprofit corporation in good standing under the laws of Washington, the cost of enforcing any provision of this Agreement, and other costs and expenses necessary and proper for the effective and efficient functioning of the Association and the maintenance and use of the Road.
- 7. Liens. Each Lot Owner, by signing this Agreement, does covenant and agree to pay to the Association, within sixty (60) days after the date of notice of an Assessment, all Assessments levied by the Association. Each Lot Owner agrees that each Assessment, together with interest at rates specified by the Board of Directors and together with attorneys' fees and any other costs of collection, shall constitute a lien against the Lot, which lien shall continue until the Assessment is paid in full. In addition, any unpaid Assessment(s), together with interests in amounts or at rates specified by the Board of Directors and together with attorneys'

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 6 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

fees and any other costs of collection shall constitute a personal obligation of the Lot Owner(s), which shall not be released upon sale of the Lot.

- 8. **Enforcement**. The Association may bring a civil action for payment of the unpaid Assessment(s) against the Lot Owner(s) personally obligated to pay such Assessment(s). The lien arising herein may be judicially enforced by the Association or its authorized representative in the manner set forth in the Revised Code of Washington Chapter 61.12 or non-judicially in the manner set forth in the Revised Code of Washington Chapter 61.24. In the event the Association is the prevailing party, the Association shall be entitled to interest on the Assessment, together with all the Association's attorneys' fees and expenses and costs of the action. In addition, the Association may pursue any other legal or equitable remedies available to it for Assessment collection and/or violations of its rules and regulations.
- 9. Subordination. The Association's lien shall be subordinate to the lien of any encumbrance recorded prior to this Agreement, to the lien of any mortgage or mortgages, or to the lien for any governmental assessments or real property taxes now or hereafter placed upon the Lots. Upon request by a Lot Owner or a mortgagee of a Lot, the Association shall issue such certificates necessary to indicate the status of the Assessments. Sale or transfer of a Lot shall not discharge the lien of the Association for any Assessment.
- 10. Indemnification. Each Lot Owner shall indemnify and hold the Association harmless from and against all common law or statutory liabilities, damages, obligations, losses, claims, civil actions, costs or expenses, including attorneys' fees, arising from any act, omission or negligence of the Lot Owner or its, contractors, licensees, agents, guests or invitees on or about the Road, or arising from any injury or damage to any person or property, including the Road, occurring on or about the Road as a result of any act, omission or negligence of the Lot Owner, or its contractors, licensees, agents, guests, or invitees, or arising from any breach or default under this Agreement by the Lot Owner.
- 11. Covenants Run With the Land. The benefits and burdens of and the obligations set forth in this Agreement are intended to and shall run with the land and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and the present and future owners thereof and the heirs, assigns, successors, tenants and personal representatives of the parties hereto.
- 12. **Effective Term**. This Agreement shall be perpetual, and shall encumber and run with the land.
- 13. **Recording and Filing**. A copy of this Agreement shall be recorded with the San Juan County Auditor's Office.
- 14. Severability. Invalidation of any one provision of this Agreement by competent authority shall in no way affect any other provision, which shall remain in full force and effect.

#### PAGE 7 OF 72 2007 1219026 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in 15. Amendment. recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By:
Name/Title: Richard Fant / President RPRMA
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s),,
By: Date:
Print Name:
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kichard fant is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on path stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the strument.
DATED: September 19 2007 0 8 NOTARY 2 2007 0 2 - 2007
Liberal L Nilon 2008 100
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires // / 12/09

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006 Page 4

#### 2007 1219026 SAN JUAN COUNTY, V AFFIDAVIT OF CREDIBLE WITNESS

Nelson, who by me, being first duly sworn, states that:

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Deborah L.

- 1. Affiant is eighteen years of age or older and otherwise *sui juris*.
- 2. The signature which is to be notarized on the *Road Maintenance Agreement* dated September 1, 2007, is that of Richard Fant.
- 3. The person whose signature is to be notarized is personally known to Affiant.
- 4. That the circumstances of the person whose signature is to be notarized are such that it would be very difficult for that person to obtain another acceptable form of identification.
- 5. Affiant does not have a financial interest in, nor is a party to the underlying transaction.

Signature of Affiant)

(Printed name of affiant)

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF WHATCOM

Sworn to and subscribed to before me by Deborah L. Nelson who was personally known to me.

SS

Signature of Notary)

(Printed name of Notary)

Expiration Date: August 14, 2011

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 9 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
Ву:	Date:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(8) 1707 -	3400 -2000
Ву:	Date:
Print Name: William Zinganel	A Ci
By: Mer Diller Print Name: Kathryne Willer	Date: 11/14/06
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )	william Zinganelli
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowth stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instruvoluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mention	nowledged that (對個 signed this instrument, on iment and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: No vember 14, 2006.  Zasheen a. Matyn	OTAR, STATE OF THE
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 11-8-09.	07 11-08:00 B
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006	AND THE PARTY OF T

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 10 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 1707340, to
By: Operice Council Date: \$ Sept. 7, 2006
Print Name: Rebecca (Earnes)
By: Vary Su Efloyer Date: Dept 7, 2006  Print Name: Vary E Plager
Print Name: Vaughn & Plager
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
county of san Juan ) Palacca C. Earnest !
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN  I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that     Vally Nn
1 + 10. 7
DATED: SUPLIMITED , 2006.
Svietoua Shaver
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 19:02:200   SEPT 2, 2007
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 11 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: for Edward Date: 10-12-06
Name/Title: LOIS E. BRANDT / OWNER
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) <u>{70793006</u> ,,
By: Date:
Print Name:
By:
Print Name:AUG 16 2008
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>ois</u> <u>Brand</u> is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, or oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: October 12, 2006.
Patricia R Poul à
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington. My Commission expires の

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006 Page 4

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 12 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: lerge to ( ) Date: 8.20-2005
Name/Title: Mankager
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s)170743,011
By: Date:
Print Name:
The Name:
Dur
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN
S. Ovana
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that
oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and
voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: October 20, 2006.
No San Marie San
X 2/1)
O WOOD O
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 7
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 13 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Chery Lee Cholagna Date: 10-12-06
Name/Title: CHERYL LEE CASTAGNA (OUNER)
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 170743013000 , 170743013000
By: Date:
Print Name:
Ву:
Print Name:  STATE OF WASHINGTON  A STATE OF WASHINGTON
0100
COUNTY OF SAN-JUAN ) ss.
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: October 12 , 2006.
Patricia R Poul at NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 8 (6 / 0.8)

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006 Page 4 15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance	e Association		
By:	·	Date:	
Name/Title:	4		ig in the second
Lot Owner(s) 1707 430	14	101	
By: Jen S. Kee	how		1/2/06
Print Name: Lynn S-Ri	chards		
By: Blenna Richard	Ls	Date: 10	-2-06
Print Name: Slenna Ric	hards	$\sim$ $\circ$	
Alexander and a second			
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	) 00	1	
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN	) ss · )	Lynn S	Richards
I hereby certify that I know or have so person(s) who appeared before me, and oath stated that (s)he was authorized to voluntary act of such party for the uses and	said person(s) a execute the in	ence that <u>Tenna</u> acknowledged that (s)he strument and acknowled	<u>Kichards</u> is the signed this instrument, on
DATED: October 2	, 2006.	A A ELIZA	
Barbara A. Ellenn	W. W	NOTAR) O	
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washing My Commission expires 5-19-2008	=-1:	PUBLIC .	
in commission expires 17 8000	\$7.0°	Gill.	

- 8. **Enforcement**. The Association may bring a civil action for payment of the unpaid Assessment(s) against the Lot Owner(s) personally obligated to pay such Assessment(s). The lien arising herein may be judicially enforced by the Association or its authorized representative in the manner set forth in the Revised Code of Washington Chapter 61.12 or non-judicially in the manner set forth in the Revised Code of Washington Chapter 61.24. In the event the Association is the prevailing party, the Association shall be entitled to interest on the Association in the action. In addition, the Association may pursue any other legal or equitable remedies available to it for Assessment collection and/or violations of its rules and regulations.
- 9. Subordination. The Association's lien shall be subordinate to the lien of any encumbrance recorded prior to this Agreement, to the lien of any mortgage or mortgages, or to the lien for any governmental assessments or real property taxes now or hereafter placed upon the Lots. Upon request by a Lot Owner or a mortgagee of a Lot, the Association shall issue such certificates necessary to indicate the status of the Assessments. Sale or transfer of a Lot shall not discharge the lien of the Association for any Assessment.
- 10. Indemnification. Each Lot Owner shall indemnify and hold the Association harmless from and against all common law or statutory liabilities, damages, obligations, losses, claims, civil actions, costs or expenses, including attorneys' fees, arising from any act, omission or negligence of the Lot Owner or its, contractors, licensees, agents, guests of invitees or or about the Road, or arising from any injury or damage to any person or property including the Road, occurring on or about the Road as a result of any act omission or negligence of the Lot Owner, or its contractors, licensees, agents, guests, or invitess, or arising from any breach or default under this Agreement by the Lot Owner.
- 11. Covenants Run With the Land. The benefits and burdens of and the obligations set forth in this Agreement are intended to and shall run with the land and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and the present and future owners thereof and the heirs, assigns, successors, tenants and personal representatives of the parties hereto.
- 12. Effective Term. This Agreement shall be perpetual, and shall encumber and run with the land.
- 13. **Recording and Filing**. A copy of this Agreement shall be recorded with the San Juan County Auditor's Office.
- 14. Severability. Invalidation of any one provision of this Agreement by competent authority shall in no way affect any other provision, which shall remain in full force and effect.

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 15 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
Ву:	Date:
والمستخرص	
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) <u>170713015000</u>	• (2)
	-10
Ву:	Date:
CX	1
Print Name: SHARIN J LEE	
By: Truin 7 Com	Date: 8/28/06
Print Name:	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN	
	c/ : * / / .
hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknow	that <u>Sharan</u> J. Lec is the wledged that (s)he signed this instrument on
path stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument	ent and acknowledged it to be the free and
voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned	in the instrument.
DATED: 8/28/6, 2006.	NOTAR
(xollow (X Chub	MAY 20, 2009
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.	BLIC OF
My Commission expires <u>mog</u> 20 - 09	MA WA
•	

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 16 OF SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON 72

This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in 15. Amendment. recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
-By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 170743 0,16000 , 170,744-00200
By: Malouhon Date: 18-2-06
Print Name: GIK GABRIELSON
By: am L Jahrelson Date: 10-2-06
Print Name: Ann L. Gabrielson
STATE OF WASHINGTON )  Ling ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Ann Gabrielson</u> is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, or oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: Oct- 2 not , 2006.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 4 15 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006 WASHING WASHING WASHING Page 4

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 17 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: John Both BR 5-16-07 Date: 5-16-07 BAR 5-16-07
Name/fitle:
Buckhoad No.3 Short Plat Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 2, 110743018,
By: Sneey 9. Bennett Date: 5/16/07
Print Name: SALLY J. BENNEW
By: John R. BENNETT  Print Name: John R. BENNETT
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) SS. John R Bennett
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that SAILY I be not be the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: May 16 2006. 2007 A ELLEN
Babara J. Ellenwood TOTARY
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 5-19-207
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006  Page 4

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 18 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s),,
By: Wallace H.J. Chang Date: October 6, 2006
Print Name:
By:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
STATE OF WASHINGTON )  Ling 77 ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that
DATED: 0 1 14 13 2006.
MARO: III
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires My 10 2000

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 19 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 170744004060
By: 21/25/06
Print Name: EALD ROBET to on
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>kml_bkbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbb</u>
DATED: MCUST 26 , 2006.
Victoria Mana Motary NOTARY TO
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (
BLIO COLI

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 20 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) / 70744005000,
By: Mahan J. X/Konynam Date: 8-26-06
By: Makon of Wlong non Date: 8-26-06  Print Name: Vo FIAN KooyMAN Hoda, Koognan
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1} \) \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \f
DATED: AUUST 26 , 2006.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 1 (11).

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 21 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By: Date:	
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 170744006000 170744008000	
By: Julie Gottman Date: 8-26-06	
Print Name: Julie Gottman	
By: 1 Date: 9/4/06	
Print Name: John Gottma	
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN  I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that \( \sqrt{\lambda} \sqrt{\lambda} \) is the	ıe
person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, of oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free an voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	n
DATED: AUST 26 , 2006.	
Sottona Mann	
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires	

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 22 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 170744009660 1767440404000
By: Janus 2. Shiff Date: 8-24-2006
Print Name: James R. Plihal
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\frac{\sqrt{\Omega M S} R}{\sqrt{\Omega}}$ is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act $\varphi$ f such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: August 26, 2006.
Yctoria Shaner NOTARY TOTARY
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 01/0/0.  SEPT 2, 2007  PUBLIC
<i>₹</i>

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

#### **Road Maintenance Agreement**

Parcel owned by the: Kirschbaum LLP

2007 1219026 PAGE 23 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Lot Owners of Parcel No. 1707-440-11000, San Juan County

By: Schward H. Kirichten Date:

Print Name: Edward H. Kirschbaum, General Partner

By: Marjoria R. Karzakbaum Date: 8.31.06

Print Name: Marjorie R. Kirschbaum, General Partner

STATE OF OREGON )) ss.

**COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS)** 

I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that EDWARD H. KIRSCHBAUM AND MARJORIE R KIRSCHBAUM are the persons who appeared before me, and said persons acknowledged that they signed this instrument, on oath stated that they were authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: AUGUST 31 ,2006

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Oregon.

My Commission expires: \_\_\_

OFFICIAL SEAL
ESTHER E. VALDIVIA
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 387430
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 14, 2009

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 24 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By:	eate:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171821009	2)
By: My Com	ate: 6/27/67
Print Name: Kevin J Conner	
ev: Tiso Murph Corner o	ate: 427/07
Print Name: Lisa Murphy Conser	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )  KING ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )  I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that	· COMMON
person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledg oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument all voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	ed that (s)he signed this instrument, on acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: June 25 27 2008. 7	
$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{A}}$ , $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$ $\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{A}}$	DEBORAH C. PEDERSLIE  STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission expires 10/29 1.07	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-29-07

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 25 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 1708 3300
By: <u>Válerie 1000 Pruf</u> Date: 11/10/06
Print Name: Valeirie Woodruff
By: Michael J. Boro Date: 11/7/06  Print Name: Michael J. Boro
FMINOIS
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )  V. Woodruff
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Boeko is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: Nov 7th , 2006.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  M. CHRISTINE HUFFSTUTLER  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My commission expires 03/01/08

Page 4

My Commission expires 03-01-08.

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 26 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Ivanie/Tue.
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171712003000, 171714004000,
By: James B Dagnan Date: 9/11/2006
Print Name: JAMES B DAGNOL
By: fankla de Alasnon Date: 9/11/2006
Print Name: Sandra H. Laanon
1998 Services Burgers of August Andrews Control of the August Andr
The state of the s
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that
person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s) he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s) he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and
oath stated that (5) He was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument,
voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the institutions,
DATED: OPP 2006. SED INSSION FT. 72
S NOTARL S. E.
Dandara Brown Marie N
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.
My Commission expires 9-11-06
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

fees and any other costs of collection shall constitute a personal obligation of the Lot Owner(s), which shall not be released upon sale of the Lot.

of Ton 4

- 8. Enforcement. The Association may bring a civil action for payment of the unpaid Assessment(s) against the Lot Owner(s) personally obligated to pay such Assessment(s). The lien arising herein may be judicially enforced by the Association or its authorized representative in the manner set forth in the Revised Code of Washington Chapter 61.12 or non-judicially in the manner set forth in the Revised Code of Washington Chapter 61.24. In the event the Association is the prevailing party, the Association shall be entitled to interest on the Assessment, together with all the Association's attorneys' fees and expenses and costs of the action. In addition, the Association may pursue any other legal or equitable remedies available to it for Assessment collection and/or violations of its rules and regulations.
- 9. Subordination. The Association's lien shall be subordinate to the lien of any encumbrance recorded prior to this Agreement, to the lien of any mortgage or mortgages, or to the lien for any governmental assessments or real property taxes now or hereafter placed upon the Lots. Upon request by a Lot Owner or a mortgagee of a Lot, the Association shall issue such certificates necessary to indicate the status of the Association Sale or transfer of a Lot shall not discharge the lien of the Association for any Assessment.
- 10. Indemnification. Each Lot Owner shall indemnify and hold the Association harmless from and against all common law or statutory liabilities, damages, obligations, losses, claims, civil actions, costs or expenses, including attorneys' fees, arising from any act, omission or negligence of the Lot Owner or its, contractors, licensees, agents, guests or invitees on or about the Road, or arising from any injury or damage to any person or property, including the Road, occurring on or about the Road as a result of any act, omission or negligence of the Lot Owner, or its contractors, licensees, agents, guests, or invitees, or arising from any breach or default under this Agreement by the Lot Owner.
- 11. Covenants Run With the Land. The benefits and burdens of and the obligations set forth in this Agreement are intended to and shall run with the land and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and the present and future owners thereof and the heirs, assigns, successors, tenants and personal representatives of the parties hereto.
- 12. Effective Term. This Agreement shall be perpetual, and shall encumber and run with the land.
- 13. Recording and Filing. A copy of this Agreement shall be recorded with the San Juan County Auditor's Office.
- 14. Severability. Invalidation of any one provision of this Agreement by competent authority shall in no way affect any other provision, which shall remain in full force and effect.

Road Maintenance Agreement/- Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 27 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
Ву:	Date:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17 1713 009001	171713009002 171713011000
By: Garding Smiley	Date: 08/26/06
Print Name: FRANKLIN M. TRUNKEY	
By: Por Mine / werker	Date: 08/26/06.
Print Name PARBARA LIRUK	KEY
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	<b>a</b> 1
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )	Barbara L. Irunkey
) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN  I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknow oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the state of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the state of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the state of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the state of the state of the state of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the state of the s	ledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on nt and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: AUGUST 26 , 2006.	Manual Company
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 1900.	SEPT 2, 2007
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 1700.	PUBLIC O
D 134	WASHINGTON WASHINGTON

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 28 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By:	Date:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171714005	
By: Donna L. De Log	Date: <u>9-7-06</u>
Print Name: DOMMA L. DELONG  By:	Date:
Print Name:	
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )	
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowled oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrumer voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in	edged that (s)he signed this instrument, on nt and acknowledged it to be the free and
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 5-19-2008  MAY 19  PUBLIC for the State of Washington.	9, 2008

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 29 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) TPN 1717,21012 Raccount
By: Date:
Print Name: Michael & Hoower
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) ss.
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, of oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free an voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED:, 2006.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 30 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

#### Certificate of Acknowledgment of Notary Public

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 31 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

**Amendment.** This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots. 15. Amendment.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171721003, 171721009, 171721010
By Date: 87 06 07
Print Name: SEAN ROACH, NEWSON MADRINA POINT PROPERTES LLC
By:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Seath Road is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: 9-4-2007, 2008
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington. LISAM BAGE My Commission expires 7.29.09
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 32 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17/724005000,
By: Gobrit Courle Date: 8/26/06
Print Name: Kobert Connell
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>know B. Connell</u> is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: AUMST 26 , 2006.
Victoria Mann
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 1 1 0  My Commission expires 1 0 0  PUBLIC
THE COLUMN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 33 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By: D	ate:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17172 4069000	
By: Sahat . Hoff	ate: 11-3-2006
Print Name: RICHARD F. HOFFMAN	
By:	ate:
Print Name:	
STATE OF WASHINGTON  DESCHOLES	i
COUNTY OF SANTJUAN )	
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledge oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument ar voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	ed that (s)he signed this instrument, on nd acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED:	
Cetto Sal	
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires	

Page 4

official seal Lew Johnson

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 863781 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 16, 2666

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 34 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171750 - 069000 and 170833-004000
By: Jouth 21, Bery Date: 10/28/06
Print Name: Jonathan H. Berg
By:
Print Name: Patricia T. Berg  ILLINOIS H STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) SS.
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Patricia T Boreg is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: Ctolor 28, 2006.  "OFFICIAL SEAL" LISA R. LUND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-13-2009
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington, ILLINOIS  My Commission expires 9-13-2007

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 35 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171750070
By: Date: 18- 23 06
Print Name: Leonard G. Kicker
By Brund Dickey Date: 10-23-06
Print Name: Mayrea H Kicker 118 Coho 82  East Sound W.
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that     NAUR   COUNTY OF SAN JUAN
DATED: DCTOBEN 23 2006.
NOTARY RUBLIO for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 4 29 08
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

## 2007 1219026 PAGE 36 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171750071
By: Mydey / Weller Date: 08/26/06
Print Name: GREGORY NEBEKER
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that \( \frac{1}{3} \) \( \frac{1}{3} \) \( \frac{1}{3} \) \( \frac{1}{3} \) is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: MUST 26 , 2006.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 09.07.0.  PUBLIC

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 37 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association		
By:	Date:	
Name/Title:		
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) / 7/62400 10,00	<u>o ,                                    </u>	
Ву:	Date: <u>8-76-06,</u>	
Print Name: <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>	\ \ \	
By:	Date:	
Print Name:		
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF SAN ILIAN )	1 . 2	
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowth stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instructional voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned.	ment and acknowledged it to be the	
DATED: <u>August</u> , 2006.		
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 9-02-01.	SEPT 2, 2007	
	PUBLIC OF	
Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5	Pag	e 4

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 38 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By:	Date:
Name/Title: JAMES & ESTHER McColl	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) hot 2 of Al	400 ne -, 171624003
Ву:	Date: 9/29/2006
Print Name: TAMES McCerrocy	
By: Itale Macelon	Date: 9/29/06
Print Name: Esther Ma Culloug	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )	TAMES MCCULLOUGH & ARE (S)
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evide person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) account stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the insvoluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentions.	cknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on trument and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: 29 Stephen, 2006.  NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.	ES NO
My Commission expires 29 Fee 2008	7 7 2 4

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

## 2007 1219026 PAGE 39 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) 17163 2001
By:
Print Name: DAVID FAY
By: Refact Fay Date: 8 26 06
Print Name: RIFART FAY
STATE OF WASHINGTON )  SS. Rifaat Fay
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: AUGUST 24 , 2006.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 19:02:07.

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 40 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
13,13 acres Lot 24 Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17/632002, 17/65/024,
By: WANDA MEINTYRE  Date: May 7, 2007  Print Name: WANDA MEINTYRE
Print Name WANDA METATYRE
By:Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that work McThure is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: Way 7 , 2006 J. S. COMMING.
man Lille 1900 A Della 1900 A D
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 1
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006  Page 4

## 2007 1219026 PAGE 41 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

By: Inge Theria Date: Jan 2 200 7
Name/Title: Inge Theisen, Owner, Lot #2
Name/Title: Inge Theisen, Owner, Lot # 2  Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 2 , Raccoon Point
Date:
Print Name:
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN (L) NC)
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that INCE THE is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: 01/02/2007 2005
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington. My Commission expires 012+12-00

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 42 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By:	Date:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s)	17/6500060,00
By: Arjean Filmer-Bennett	Date: My 26, 02
By: <u>Arjean Filmer Bennet</u> Print Name: <u>Arjean Pilmer Ben</u>	mett
Ву:	Date:
Print Name:	
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN  I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evider person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) account stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instructional voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mention	rument and acknowledged it to be the tree and
DATED: August 26, 2006.	WILLIAM SHANNING
Victoria Shaner	SEPT 2, 2007
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 91-02-0.	SEPT 2, 200 O

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 43 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By:	Date: 8-26-06
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s)17165004	1.45007
By: Joh K Can	Date: 8-26-06
Print Name: TOHN K CAKE	
By Ramela A. Care	Date:
Print Name: PAMELA S. CARR	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )	A. V. C. In
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evided person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) a cath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instructional voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentions.	strument and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: August 26 , 2006.	MIN ORIA SAME
Victoria Shaner	NOTARY TO
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 990	SEPT 2, 2007

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

## 2007 1219026 PAGE 44 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Name/Title:  Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s)	Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
Print Name:  By:  Date:  Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: D	By: Date:
Print Name:  By:  Date: 1/2-06  Print Name:  STATE OF WASHINGTON  Ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN  hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shawn L. Elliff is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on path stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  DATED:  MYMMW J. 2006.	Name/Title:
Print Name:  Date:    Date:     Date:     Date:   Date	Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17/1650510000
Print Name:  STATE OF WASHINGTON  Ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN  hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shawn L. Elliff is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on the party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  DATED:  DATED:  Date:    Date:     Date     Date   D	By: <u>Love M 8006</u> Date: 11-2-06
Print Name: Space Elliff  STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shawn L. Elliff is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on the person of the stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  DATED: Myunum J. 2006.	Print Name: Leila W Ells
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shawn L. Elliff is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on the party of the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  DATED:  Note: The property of the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  DATED: 100 A SHAWN L. Elliff is the person of the use and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	By: 11/02/06
hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shawh L. Elliff is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on both stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  DATED:  Note: 1.	Print Name: Spran LEHIFF
hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shawh L. Ellit is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on path stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  DATED:	STATE OF WASHINGTON )
path stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  DATED:	COUNTY OF SANJUAN ) Leila M. EIIIT
N- SHASAMILE	I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that what I the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, or oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
N-10-1	DATED: NOVEMBER 2, 2006.
UCTUNIA ANUNON	Sixteria Shaner CTARY STARY
	My Commission expires <u>W402-0 1</u> .

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 45 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association Name/Title: 171650012 Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) Date: Print Name: STATE OF WASHINGTON KING ) SS. PHILLIP LJONESE COUNTY OF SANJUAN I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that LUTAN NE M QUINN person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (\$)he)signed this instrument, on oath stated that (\$)het was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. O CHOBER DATED: 2006. **Notary Public** State of Washington M M RULLAN není Expires Feb 22, 2009 NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington. My Commission expires\_2,20-19.

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 46 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date: Oct 1, 2006
Name/Title: <u>MZanne Dege</u>
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) _ Ms. Suzanne Dege 2211 Raccoon Point Rd. Eastsound, WA 98245
By: Date:
Print Name:
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
COLINITY OF CAN ILLAN \
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that
DATED: Splember 28, 2006.
Hivei C Ballanger
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 9/2/07.  SEPT. 2, 2007
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006 Page 4

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

	Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
	By: Date:
	Name/Title:
	Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) +71651029, 1716501, 8
$\mathcal{L}$	By: 10/31/06
	Print Name: Juliet B. Johnson
	By:Date:
	Print Name:
	STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
	I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Julet Bundon is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	DATED:
/	NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington. My Commission expires 24-200 8
	Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 48 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association Date: Name/Title: Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171650-023000 By: Robert C. Tucker Date: 12-29-06 Print Name: Robert C. Tucker Print Name: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SAN JUAN I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert Communications the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument DATED: \_\_ My Commission expires 3-1

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 49 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171650 - 023000
By: mary breise tricker Date: 1/8/07
Print Name: Mary Louise Tucker
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Moy Louice for is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 3 - 1 - 200
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006 Page 4

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 50 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By: Date:	<del>-</del>
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17 1651 021 000, 171651 022 00	
By: Mardy MD Date: 4/24/04	<b>-</b>
Print Name: Marsha No.	÷
Print Name: Kerineth A. Linkhant	<u>0</u> (
Frint Name: 1 C/3/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) ss.	
hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Linkhut interest in the satisfactory evidence that linkhut interest in the satisfactory evidence that (s) he signed this instrume that sated that (s) he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free column act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	
DATED: AUMST 26 , 2006.	
Victoria Many	٠
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 09-00-0.  PUBLIC  PUBLIC	

## 2007 1219026 PAGE 51 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) Let #26 Tax Parcel # 171651026
By: 10/9/06
Print Name: Richark AKA Rockard Schilf
By: Shew E Acl Date: 10/9/06
Print Name: Sherne E Schiff
STATE OF WASHINGTON )  Venture ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richark Schiff Sherric Schiff is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, or oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: October 9, 2006. OFFICIAL SEAL
ADRIAN EDWARD NEWSOM NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1473269 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Exp. March 17, 2008
My Commission expires 17 March 2008

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 52 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in 15. Amendment. recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By Mann Sinson Cardinell Date: 10-17-06
Name/Title: Leann Vinson-Cardine 1
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) <u>Lot 27</u> , <u>111651-227000</u>
By: Date:
Print Name:
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <a href="Linear Linear Latinable">Linear Latinable</a> is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned by the instrument.  DATED:  OTARY  O5/01/2010  Z
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 5-1-2010.

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 53 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By: Da	te:
Name/Title:	
	51029
	te: 5/30/07
Print Name: BREEE RYLANDER	
By: Date	le:
Print Name:	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )	and the second s
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\frac{\mathcal{R}}{\mathcal{R}}$ person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and the party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and the party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument and the party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the party for the uses and purpose mentioned in the party for the uses and purpose mentioned in the party for the uses and purpose mentioned in the party for the uses and purpose mentioned in the party for the uses and purpose mentioned in the party for the uses and purpose mentioned in the party for the uses and the party for the uses	I that (s)he signed this instrument, on acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: 05 - 30 - 2007, 2008. 21)	
Lourde Male .	
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 05 - 4 - 300 8	Notary Public State of Washington
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006 Page 4	ZANETTA BLATT My Appointment Expires May 19, 2008

## 2007 1219026 PAGE 54 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17165 [03]
By: James C Buddel Date: DCT 2, 2006
Print Name: <u>James C. Biddick</u>
By: <u>Sylvia 5. Biddick</u> Date: October 2, 2006  Print Name: <u>Sylvia 5. Biddick</u>
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )  LAMES C Biddick
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sylvia 5. bidick is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: October 2 2006. ALLENGER A ELLENGER
Baban J. Ellonwood MAY 19, 2008
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 5-19-3008
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 55 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

December Design Design Maintenance Acceptation	
Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By: Kleat S. Jucas	Date: 10-27-L
Name/Title: Robert A Lucis The Lucas Living Trust Dated Septer	Trustee when 3, 1996
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 171651 033	RPOAT 2 Lit 33
By: Reget S. Jucas	Date: 10-27-06
Print Name: Robert A. Lucas	
By: <u>Veney</u> C. J. cas	Date: 10-27-06
Print Name: Wendy C. Lucas	,
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF GAN JUAN )	Bobert A. Lucas and
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknow oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrume voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned	that Wendy C. Luc au ie the wedged that (s) he signed this instrument, on ent and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: 10/27/06 , 2006.	
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington, My Commission expires 4600	BONITA GRANT COMM. #1481284 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 6, 2008
wy Commission explies	

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 56 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) _1716.51034,
By: Organo Duise Date: 05/24/07
Print Name: <u>ORGELINA B.WIESE</u>
By:
Print Name: Brian Wiese
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )  Brian Martin Wiese
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Draeline Bannes Wiese</u> is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, or oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: Nu 24 2006.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.
My Commission expires 5-1-2010  Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 57 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17/65/035000 17/65/036000
By: Willi & Luchle Date: Array 26,08
Print Name: Will J. Kuchle
By: Party B. Kuelle Date: 8/26/06
Print Name: Patsy B. Kuchle
county of san Juan ) ss.
hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that \( \limits \) \( \limits \) \( \limits \) \( \limits \) is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on path stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: AUUST 2 , 2006.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
WASHINI

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 58 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 172111-002000,,
By:
Print Name: BU IWARSSON
By: Brimbara Avanson Date: 10-16-06
Print Name: BARBARA INARSSON
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) B 3 1 WAYSSOW
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>barbara lwarsson</u> is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: October 16 2006. MAR A ELLEN
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 5-19-2008  MAY 19, 2008  PURLIC
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

## 2007 1219026 PAGE 59 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Rabert J. Herbald Date: 9/29/06  Name/Title: Robert J. Herbald
Name/Title: Robert J. Herbold
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 172 111 - 0,04000
By: Date:
Print Name:
By: Date:
Print Name:
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert J. Herbold is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: 9-29-06 , 2006.
DATED: 9-29-06, 2006.    Data   Data
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 60 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) <u>172/11-0050000</u> ,
By:
Print Name: ALLEN D. WILLOY
By: Rollingowork Date: 10-23-06
Print Name: CONNIE R. COLLING SWORTH
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Allen D. Wull of is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: October 23 , 2006.
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington. My Commission expires 10/23/00
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 61 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association Name/Title: Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 172112-001 000 Date: 10 Print Name: G. Frank Mc Cormick 10/18/06 Date: Paige A. McCornick Print Name: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SAN JUAN I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that G. Frank & Payant. McCsrmicks the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DATED: PUBLIC for the State of Washington. My Commission expires Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 62 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	1
Ву:	Date:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 17 211 300	<u>3000</u> ,
By:	Date: <u>26 Avg 06</u>
Print Name: Geratal J. Munote	1.
By: Elevin	Date: <u>26 AVG'66</u>
Print Name: <u>Eleanore</u> Stewar	
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )	Eleanor, S. Stewart
hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evid person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) path stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the involuntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mer	acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on astrument and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: August 26, , 2006.	MINIORIA SAMO
Notoria Shaver	NOTARL
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 91-0001.	SEPT 2, 2007

Page 4

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

# 2007 1219026 PAGE 63 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

. Pag.

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association
By: Date:
Name/Title:
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s),
By: Myrs Fant Date: 9/29/06
Print Name: Myrna D. Fast
By:
Print Name: Bichard FANT
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Cichard FANT</u> is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: Sopt. 29 , 2006.
Balang. Ellenwar MAY 19, 2008
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 5-19-2008
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006 WASHIRMENT Page 4

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 64 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15 Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
By:	Date:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 172 113 -00,60	
By: Jangld E. Carreller	Date: <u>Oct. 10, 2</u> 006
Print Name: Donald & Pritchett	6
By: Trances Pritchest	Date: Och. 10, 2006
Print Name: Francis Pritchett	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknow oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrumed voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the same statement of the same same same same same same same sam	ledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on nt and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: October 10 , 2006.	MATTER OF A CONTRACTOR
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 19/02/07.	SEPT 2, 2007
Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006	TA UDLI GA

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 65 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association

Road Maintenance Agreement - Final - Aug 7 2006

Pate: Name/Title: Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) 172113007 Date: 10-24-06 Print Name: KAY T. Date Print Name: STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kay T. Pope person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (s)he signed this instrument, on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. ashimuton Georgia NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of My Commission expires 5-10-08

#### 2007 1219026 PAGE 66 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

15. Amendment. This agreement may be amended by a written instrument in recordable form and signed by Lot Owners entitled to cast at least seventy-five percent (75%) of the votes allocated to the Lots.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written:

Raccoon Point Road Maintenance Association	
Ву:	Date:
Name/Title:	
Lot Owner(s) of Parcel No.(s) / 72222001000	
By: Kawain boa hulty Inc.  Print Name: JP. Oheman Pros.	Date: Aug 26 2006
Print Name: JP-Oleman, Ros.	~
Ву:	Date:
Print Name:	
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )	
I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowled that (s) he was authorized to execute the instrument voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in	it and acknowledged it to be the free and
DATED: AUGUST 26, 2006.	CHIA SALL
Victoria Shaner	NOTARL
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington.  My Commission expires 9-0-0.	SEPT 2, 2007
3	0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Road Maintenance Agreement - Draft 5

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 67 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

#### **EXHIBIT A**Lot Owners

Pritchett Short Plat Volle P. 150,152a
The alyce One Short Plat Volle p.67
Matria Vew Short Plat Volle p.67
Evergreen Short Plat Volle p.62
Seaclif Short Platt Volle p.62
Sunshine Redge Short Platt Wol 7 p.75,7a
Buck Apparation 3 Vol 2 p.24
Buck Montain Tracks Vol 3 p.34
Racoon Point Vol 5 p.19

### 2007 1219026 PAGE 68 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

REGION A	
Parcel Number	Current Owner
	295 RACCOON LLC
	ALANA K LEEPER
170734007000	ANNETTE DEON
	BRIAN R & CHRISTINA JOHNSTON
	CARL V & DEBBIE A DIEHL
171822005000	CAROL M MERRILL
170734012000	CHARLES & ESKA WILSON
170734005000	CHARLOTTE S CHRISTENSEN
170743012000	CHERYL LEE CASTAGNA
170743013000	CHERYL LEE CASTAGNA
170743003000	CLYDE A STENERSON
170744004000	EARL D ROBERTSON
	ERIN & SUSAN GARNER
	GEORGE M HUDSON, ARSINCE SPELIOTOPOULOS
	GEORGE R & SUZANNA M BOARD
	GORDON K & ANN L GABRIELSON
170744002000	GORDON K & ANN L GABRIELSON
	GUISSEPPE JOHN PICONE & HELENE L WALTERS-PICONE
	JACQUELENE CHANDRA HAHN
	JACQUELENE CHANDRA HAHN
170744016000	JACQUELENE CHANDRA HAHN
	JAMES & ELIZBETH HANKS II,
170743005000	JAMES A & GALE T DEUEL
	JOHAN G KOOYMAN
	JOHN M & JULIE S GOTTMAN
	JOHN M & JULIE'S GOTTMAN
	JOHN R & SALLY J BENNETT
	KEVIN J & LISA M CONNER
	LEMOINE GARDINER
	LOIS E BRANDT
	LYNN S & GLEANNA RICHARDS
	MARGARET M ALIC
	MICHAEL B MILLER
	MICHAEL T BUCK & MARIAH PICONE
	REBECCA C EARNEST, VAUGHN E PLOEGER
	SAN JUAN PRESERVATION TRST
	SHARIN J LEE
	SUSAN F GREENWOOD, ANDREA E FIGLER
	T L MAY,TTEE; T H FOOTE; & W J WALLACE
	THOMAS J & MARION E WEINDL
	WILLIAM J WALLACE
170734011000	WILLIAM P HEIDEN

REGION B	
Parcel Number	Current Owner
171714002000	ANDREA PIERCE
171750067000	BATHAN O&EDITH VICTORIA SHANER
171750068000	BATHAN O&EDITH VICTORIA SHANER
	BERRY C COLLINS, INC
	CAMERON P HINTZEN & THEA ULEN
171724004000	CARROLL & RUTH WILT
170744014000	CURTIS & MICHELE REED
171724010000	DANIEL C CROSSMAN & TRACEY A LEVINE
171724009000	DONALD & SUSAN DRAYBUCK-FAHNESTOCK
171750073000	DONALD J & CARLA L WESTON
171750074000	DONALD J WESTON & CARLA L NOVAK
171714005000	DONNA L DELONG
171713003000	DOUGLAS EMERICK & PAMELA S CHARLESWORTH
170744011000	EDWARD KIRSCHBAUM, JR
171712002000	FRANCIS D & NADINE HANLEY
171713011000	FRANKLIN & BARBARA TRUNKEY
171713009001	FRANKLIN M & BARBARA L TRUNKEY
171713009002	FRANKLIN M & BARBARA L TRUNKEY
171750071000	GREGORY R NEBEKER
170744012000	HERBERT J & CAROLINE BELCH
	JAMES B & SANDRA A DAGNON
171714004000	JAMES B & SANDRA A DAGNON
	JAMES R PLIHAL
	JAMES R PLIHAL
	JONATHAN H & PATRICIA T BERG
	JONATHAN H BERG
	KAREN K & KENNETH L SPECK
	KAREN K & KENNETH L SPECK
	LEONARD G & MAUREEN RICKEY
	MADRONA POINT PROPERTIES LLC
	MARGARET T SCHULZ
	MICHAEL BOERO & VALERIE WOODRU
	MICHAEL J SAKS & ROSELLE L WISSLER
	MICHAEL J SAKS & ROSELLE L WISSLER
	MICHEAL HOOVER
	OWEN J & RITA E ONSUM
	PATRICIA LOHMAN
	PATRICIA LOHMAN
	PEGGY M HANCHETT
	PHYLLIS J KEY
	PHYLLIS J KEY
	ROBERT B CONNELL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ROBERT H GREENE
1/1/500/2000	TRAVIS L & JOANNA K STOVALL

REGION C	
Parcel Number	Current Owner
	ALLEN D WILCOX & CONNIE R
	ALLEN WILCOX
	ANTHONY & LUCINDA SCHMITT
	ARJEAN FILMER-BENNETT
	B J & BARBARA IWARSSON
	BARBARA BROCKETT KRIEGER
	BRIAN & ORGELINA WIESE
	BRUCE RYLANDER
	DALE N KOWALCHUK
	DANIEL P & CATHY TORRES
	DAVID W & RIFAAT FAY
	DIANA M BARRY
	DONALD & FRANCES PRITCHETT
	G FRANK & PAIGE A MCCORMICK
	GERALD D & GEORGIA PHILBROOK
172113003000	GERALD MUNOFF & ELEANORE
171650002000	HANS W & VIRGINIA E THIELSEN
171650014000	HAROLD F & JOAN E MORGADO
172222001000	HAWAII LOA REALTY
	IRWIN SIEGEL
171624003000	JAMES & ESTHER MCCULLOUGH
171650009000	JAMES BASIL & ANN HAMILTON
	JAMES C & SYLVIA S BIDDICK
171650020000	JAMES J MCKEON
171650003000	JOHN & ANN THERESE NESBIT
171650007000	JOHN & PAMELA CARR
171650018000	JULIET B JOHNSON
172113007000	KAY T POPE
	LINDA J KEMP
	MARIS MADIGAN
	MARSHA E WOLF & KENNETH R
171651022000	MARSHA E WOLF & KENNETH R
171650005000	MICHAEL & MARY WHITEHEAD
	MICHAEL HARRIS, VICTORIA
	MOUNZER AGHA & DOUHA SAFAR
	MYSOREY Y JAISIMHA & SUSMITA
	NATALIE L VINSON CARDINEL
	PAUL N SMITH & BONNIE L HEYER
	PHILLIP JONES & SUZANNE QUINN
	RACCOON POINT INC
	RACCOON POINT INC
	RALPH & TERREL KAPLAN
	REUEL R ROBERTSON & CHRISTINE
	REUEL R ROBERTSON & CHRISTINE
	REUEL R ROBERTSON & CHRISTINE
	RICHARD & MYRNA FANT
	RICHARD & SHERRIE SCHIFF
	ROBERT & WENDY LUCAS
171650023000	ROBERT C TUCKER

<u> </u>	
	ROBERT J & PATRICIA L HERBOLD
	SHAWN & LEILA ELIFF
	STEVE & LORI RODGERS
	STEVE & LORI RODGERS
	SUZANNE DEGE
	SUZANNE W FRECH
171651035000	WILLI J & PATSY B KUEHLE
	WILLI J & PATSY B KUEHLE
171650001000	WILLIAM KIMES
171650015000	WILLIAM L & DOROTHY C HARRIS



2007 1219026 PAGE 72 OF 72 SAN JUAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

#### **EXHIBIT B**Road Description

The Road is a 60 foot wide strip of land lying 30 feet on either side of the currently established centerline for roadway and utility purposes, including any required ditches and culverts, which is comprised of:

- The real property (San Juan county tax parcel 170744017000) owned by the Association
- The easements for ingress/egress granted by the Easement Agreement of May 1968 - San Juan County Auditor's File No. 69432

